Supplied Part

B)DEE,

www.bdeetv.com

BDEE TV STAND
MODEL : S11 (WHITE)

No. Picture Description Quantity
1 Long Square Tube 2
WIRUN
2 Short Square Tube 2
PIREAS
3 Tube Connector 1
31U
4 Tube Connector Cover 1
N1AIaUgIU
5 Pole With Shelf Add-on Holes 2
LEINDUAN
()
6 Pole Without Holes 5
LEINDUUY
7 Pole Connector 2
® AIADLE




No. Picture Description Quantity
8 Pole Cover 4
ggaaILan
9 Wheel & Washer 4
faa
10 Square Plate Connector 2
& Rubber Pad

wsaanazlseAy

11 M6x60 Allen Head Bolt 8
gnsaniiagiuAuan

12 M6 Socket Plate 4

WHUMANLES NN
13 M6x10 Allen Head Bolt 14
gnsfiatwan 8, a5 4, daatan 2

14 M5x6 Grub Screw 2
AanNAEIVNIMA DY

15 Tool Kit 1

A3aviia
16 Shelf 1
fHu219
17 Shelf Support 2
275u1UI9
18 @)’ M4x6 Countersink Bolt 4

angiaufufutiung




No. Picture Description Quantity
21 Square Plate 1
WHULWAN
22 TV Arm Set 1
ILVIUNAI
Wanldanuauesuaenii (23-28)

M4x12 Bolt

23 M4x30 Bolt 4
M6x20 Bolt

24 M6x35 Bolt 4
M8x20 Bolt

25 M8x35 Bolt 4
M8x45 Bolt

26 M4 Washer 4

27 M6 Washer 12

| TdAuangaunuiwan 8 @y**x*

28 M8 Washer 4
M4 Spacer

29 @ @ M6/M8 Spacer(20mm) 4

yaf
30 @ M6/M8 Spacer(5mm) 8

Y




Use Tool kit(15) Use Tool kit(15)

& T
satdunde  °°
Ho:eforpanua)i; q

ar = o & o ar -
Jutianmiiwaliuaa

Turn this nut to adjust 9 4 Tvitvihiu Important: Short square tube(2) should be on
the height of wheel the same side as the screw hole for Part (13).
Use Tool kit(15)

=
7-
D T
U GIRALANED
CL Remove plastic sleeves

5 before attaching the part 4
) \ LlIVINAEGADAN
naulddasausiu

IRTLAUUIING 2 LdN
B WAy ualdan
(d9'lusasnuunn)

TdseAulisulunivia
i D | UAIAREFINRILE

[
el
=




Level adjustment

Use Tool kit(15)
- 1

Use Tool kit(15)

UsgnauHULWanLinAuKIITaLAN 3

1sgAauILAIULZTNALRRINI

ey unsainasiitaonia liidoay wiasdasnslvindvviiagviionputwan

29,30(if necessary)
e




Haausunu-tea

us ﬂ'§§ aafunay

Adjust TV height Wire management
Use Tool kit(15)

satause
\ Option 2

==
[ =

“ 1 1
daalviuuy

- 4 Use Tool kit(15) - 5 Fasten grub screw
% - Use Tool klt(15)
! | - !
: »
/'/ ]
< :
-
v\-‘ ......,................
3: \13\17
T funararainsuag




